

**Macc 887/2022**

**Present :- Sriu Mandip Saha Roy.  
Addl. District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk**

**Order no. 09 dt.04.04.25**

Today is fixed for filing requisites.

No step is taken by claimant.

Claimant is absent with out steps.

It is now 2-30 p.m.

None appears on repeated call.

Claimant is directed to show cause as to why  
the instant case shall not be dismissed for default.

To 24.06.25 for show cause by claimant.

Dic. & Corr. by me

Sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.

J.O Code WB00986

sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.

J.O Code WB00986