

Macc 887/2022

**Present :- Sriu Mandip Saha Roy.
Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk**

Order no. 09 dt.04.04.25

Today is fixed for show cause by claimant.

Claimant files a petition praying for exemption from show cause .

Perused the petition. Considered.

Cause shown is sufficient. Latches be condoned.

Show cause is accepted.

To 09.03.26 for S/R and A/D.

Steps in the meantime.

Dic. & Corr. by me

sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.

J.O Code WB00986

sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.

J.O Code WB00986